
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA 

 
 
 

ORDER  
TRANSCRIPT FEE RATES  

 
AND NOW, this 11th day of September, 2023, in accordance with the resolution 

approved by the Judges of this Court this date, it is ORDERED that the rates to be charged 

for transcripts ordered on or after October 1, 2023, in the United States District Court for the 

Eastern District of Pennsylvania, are INCREASED are as follows: 

 
Transcript Rates 

 
Transcript Types 

Increased Rate 
Fiscal Year 2024 

Increased Rate 
Fiscal Year 2025 

Ordinary Transcript 
(30-day) 

 
$4.00 

 
$4.40 

14-Day Transcript $4.70 $5.10 
Expedited Transcript 
(7-day) 

 
$5.35 

 
$5.85 

3-Day Transcript $6.00 $6.55 
Daily Transcript $6.70 $7.30 
Hourly Transcript $8.00 $8.70 
Realtime Transcript One Feed, $3.40; 

two-to-four feeds, 
$2.35; five or 
more feeds, 

$1.65. 

One Feed, $3.70; 
two-to-four feeds, 

$2.55; five or 
more feeds, 

$1.80. 
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Copy Rates 

 
 

Transcript 
Types 

Increased 
First Copy 
Fiscal Year 

2024 

Increased 
First Copy 
Fiscal Year 

2025 

Increased 
Addt’l Copy 
Fiscal Year 

2024 

Increased 
Addt’l Copy 
Fiscal Year 

2025 
Ordinary 
Transcript 
(30-day) 

 
$1.00 

 
$1.10 

 
$.70 

 
$.75 

14-Day 
Transcript 

 
$1.00 

 
$1.10 

 
$.70 

 
$.75 

Expedited 
Transcript 
(7-day) 

 
$1.00 

 
$1.10 

 
$.70 

 
$.75 

3-Day 
Transcript 

 
$1.20 

 
$1.30 

 
$.85 

 
$.90 

Daily 
Transcript 

 
$1.35 

 
$1.45 

 
$1.00 

 
$1.10 

Hourly 
Transcript 

 
$1.35 

 
$1.45 

 
$1.00 

 
$1.10 

Realtime 
Transcript 

 
n/a 

 
n/a 

 
n/a 

 
n/a 

 
 
 
 
        BY THE COURT: 
 
 
         
             /s/ Juan R. Sánchez                           
        JUAN R. SÁNCHEZ, CHIEF JUDGE 


