## IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

## ORDER TRANSCRIPT FEE RATES

**AND NOW,** this 11<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2023, in accordance with the resolution approved by the Judges of this Court this date, it is **ORDERED** that the rates to be charged for transcripts ordered on or after October 1, 2023, in the United States District Court for the Eastern District of Pennsylvania, are **INCREASED** are as follows:

**Transcript Rates** 

Transcript Types	Increased Rate Fiscal Year 2024	Increased Rate Fiscal Year 2025	
Ordinary Transcript (30-day)	\$4.00	\$4.40	
14-Day Transcript	\$4.70	\$5.10	
<b>Expedited Transcript</b>			
(7-day)	\$5.35	\$5.85	
3-Day Transcript	\$6.00	\$6.55	
Daily Transcript	\$6.70	\$7.30	
<b>Hourly Transcript</b>	\$8.00	\$8.70	
Realtime Transcript	One Feed, \$3.40;	One Feed, \$3.70;	
	two-to-four feeds,	two-to-four feeds,	
	\$2.35; five or	\$2.55; five or	
	more feeds,	more feeds,	
	\$1.65.	\$1.80.	

**Copy Rates** 

	Increased	Increased	Increased	Increased
Transcript	First Copy Fiscal Year	First Copy Fiscal Year	Addt'l Copy Fiscal Year	Addt'l Copy Fiscal Year
Types	2024	2025	2024	2025
Ordinary				
Transcript	\$1.00	\$1.10	\$.70	\$.75
(30-day)				
14-Day				
Transcript	\$1.00	\$1.10	\$.70	\$.75
Expedited				
Transcript	\$1.00	\$1.10	\$.70	\$.75
(7-day)				
3-Day				
Transcript	\$1.20	\$1.30	\$.85	\$.90
Daily				
Transcript	\$1.35	\$1.45	\$1.00	\$1.10
Hourly				
Transcript	\$1.35	\$1.45	\$1.00	\$1.10
Realtime				
Transcript	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a

BY THE COURT:

/s/ Juan R. Sánchez JUAN R. SÁNCHEZ, CHIEF JUDGE